Amend HB 1771 as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 6, strike "or" and substitute "[or]".

(2) On page 2, line 8, between "Section 604.051" and the period, insert the following:

;

(6) is issued or sold as a voucher:

(A) for admission to an event, attraction, or establishment, including an amusement park, zoo, museum, water park, and concert; or

(B) for permission to travel on a vehicle, including a train, bus, and boat; or

(7) is a debit card on which information evidencing a promise to pay money representing child support payments is stored and for which a fee described by Section 604.051 is not charged

(3) On page 2, line 11, between "SUBCHAPTER B." and "[PERMISSIBLE]", insert "<u>CERTAIN</u>".

(4) On page 2, line 14, between "Sec. 604.051." and "FEES", insert "<u>CERTAIN</u>".

(5) On page 2, line 15, between "<u>PROHIBITED</u>." and "<u>The</u>", insert "(a)".

(6) On page 2, strike lines 19 and 20 and substitute the following:

(1) <u>an</u> [handling fee in connection with the issuance of or adding of value to the card;

(7) On page 2, line 21, strike "(2) <u>an</u>" and substitute
"[<del>(2)</del>]".

(8) On page 2, line 24, strike "(3) <u>a</u>" and substitute
"(2) a [(3)]".

(9) On page 2, line 26, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

(10) On page 2, after line 27, add the following:

(b) This chapter does not prohibit a stored value card fee charged by a seller at the time of initial sale or when adding value to a stored value card if the fee is disclosed to the consumer at the time of the transaction and the consumer has the opportunity to decline the transaction after having been informed of the fee.

(11) On page 3, line 19, strike "the" and substitute "<u>a</u> [the]".

1

(12) On page 3, line 20, strike "subchapter" and substitute
"chapter [subchapter]".

(13) On page 3, lines 20 and 21, strike "date [or] policy,
[fee,]" and substitute "date or policy, fee,".

(14) On page 4, line 1, strike "(C) and" and substitute
"(C),".

(15) On page 4, line 2, strike "[604.002(2)=(5)]" and substitute ", and 604.002(6)-(7) [and 604.002(2)=(5)]".

(16) On page 4, line 14, strike "September 1, 2009" and substitute "January 1, 2010".